City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting November 7, 2018 - 7:00 PM



WORK SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
 - **a. A Motion** to approve Resolution # 16 of 2018 authorizing the disposition of City records in accordance with Act 428 of 1968.
 - **b. A Motion** to approve Ordinance #2 of 2018 on the first reading approving the 2019 Budget for the City of Nanticoke.
 - **c. A Motion** to approve Ordinance #3 of 2018 on the first reading passing the millage rate of 5.9258 for 2019. See ordinance for breakdown.
 - **d. A Motion** to approve the Wage Re-Opener Addendum (January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2020) between the City of Nanticoke and the Local 2655 of the International Association of Firefighters AFL-CIO-CLC.
 - **e. A Motion** to approve the 2018/2019 Snow Removal bids from contractors.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council -
 - **-No Action needed**. Mayor Richard Wiaterowski excuted Executive Order # 11 of 2018 to Reappoint Jack Minsavage as the Nanticoke City's Section 504 Officer.
 - -City Manager's Updates Donna Wall
- 7. Work Session Adjournemnt

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Comments from the Public Agenda item only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
 - a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the October 17, 2018 council meeting.
 - **b.** A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$

(Payroll) \$ 90,540.64

(Accounts Payable) \$

- **c. A Motion** to approve Resolution # 16 of 2018 authorizing the disposition of City records in accordance with Act 428 of 1968.
- **d.** A Motion to approve Ordinance #2 of 2018 on the first reading approving the 2019 Budget for the City of Nanticoke.

- **e. A Motion** to approve Ordinance #3 of 2018 on the first reading passing the millage rate of 5.9258 for 2019. See ordinance for breakdown.
- **f. A Motion** to approve the Wage Re-Opener Addendum (January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2020) between the City of Nanticoke and the Local 2655 of the International Association of Firefighters AFL-CIO-CLC.
- **g. A Motion** to approve the 2018/2019 Snow Removal bids from contractors.

4. Comments from the Public-

5. Correspondance-

Thank you letter to Mayor Richard Wiaterowski from a City Resident, Julie Golanoski of West Church Street. She is very grateful that the City has paved her street. (See attached letter)

6. Announcements-

City Hall will be closed on Monday, November 12, 2018 in observance of Veteran's Day. City Hall will Re-open at 8:30 am on Tuesday, November 13, 2018.

7. Adjournemnt-

Next Meeting: Tues, Nov. 20, 2018 @ 7:00pm